
22-23 23-24 % Change

393$           409$           4%

784$           815$           4%

22-23 23-24 % Change

304$           316$           4%

609$           633$           4%

22-23 23-24 % Change

313$           325$           4%

626$           651$           4%

22-23 23-24 % Change

1,000$        1,000$        0%

1,584$        1,650$        4%

     *The degree is designed to be completed in 6 semesters (3 years).

       Subsequent semesters are billed at the same rate.

     *Monthly payment plans are available ($275 per month for 6 months)

Non-Southern Baptist Initial Program Entry Fee 1,500$        1,500$        0%

Non-Southern Baptist per 6-mo Semester* 2,310$        2,400$        4%

     *The degree is designed to be completed in 6 semesters (3 years).

       Subsequent semesters are billed at the same rate.

     *Monthly payment plans are available ($400 per month for 6 months)

23-24

630$           

3,750$        

     *The degree is designed to be completed in 6 semesters (3 years).

       Subsequent semesters are billed at the same rate.

     *Monthly payment plans are available ($625 per month for 6 months)

Non-Southern Baptist Initial Program Entry Fee 840$           

Non-Southern Baptist per 6-mo Semester* 5,010$        

     *The degree is designed to be completed in 6 semesters (3 years).

       Subsequent semesters are billed at the same rate.

     *Monthly payment plans are available ($835 per month for 6 months)

Doctor of Education

Category

Southern Baptist Initial Program Entry Fee

Southern Baptist per 6-mo Semester*

Southern Baptist per 6-mo Semester*

Master of Arts, Master of Divinity & Master of Theological Studies

Category

Southern Baptist per Credit Hour

Non-Southern Baptist per Credit Hour

Master of Theology

Category

Southern Baptist per Credit Hour

Non-Southern Baptist per Credit Hour

Doctor of Ministry

Category

Southern Baptist Initial Program Entry Fee

Non-Southern Baptist per Credit Hour

 SEBTS TUITION FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024
effective August 1, 2023

Undergraduate

Category

Southern Baptist per Credit Hour



 SEBTS TUITION FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024
effective August 1, 2023

22-23 23-24 % Change

630$           630$           0%

414$           430$           4%

1,260$        1,260$        0%

830$           863$           4%

Doctor of Philosophy

Category

Southern Baptist Initial Program Entry Fee

Southern Baptist per Credit Hour

Non-Southern Baptist Initial Program Entry Fee

Non-Southern Baptist per Credit Hour



 SEBTS TUITION FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024
effective August 1, 2023

22-23 23-24 % Change

Add/Drop Fee (per course) 25$             25$             0%

Advanced Standing Test Fee (per credit hour) 42$             42$             0%

Audit Fee (per course) 50$             50$             0%

BWI course fee 25$             25$             0%

Certificate course fee 300$           300$           0%

Diploma Fee 120$           120$           0%

House System Fee - Main Semester 295$           295$           0%

Individualized Study (per course) 125$           125$           0%

Late Graduation Application 125$           125$           0%

Late Registration Fee 125$           125$           0%

Meal Plan 1,495$        1,570$        5%

Music Lesson Fee (per course) 210$           210$           0%

New Student Orientation: Graduate 100$           100$           0%

New Student Orientation: Undergraduate 130$           130$           0%

Non-refundable application fee 40$             40$             0%

Online Course Fee 68$             68$             0%

Penalty on Overdue Balance (assessed monthly) 3.0% 3.0% 0%

Returned Check Charge 25$             25$             0%

Student Enrollment Fee Fall & Spring (per semester) 336$           350$           4%

Student Enrollment Fee January & Summer (per course) 87$             91$             4%

Transcript Evaluation Fee 20$             20$             0%

Transcript Fee (per copy) 10$             10$             0%

International Student Deposits:

Single 2,500$        2,500$        0%

Married 3,500$        3,500$        0%

Category

Additional Fees


